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Benjamin Ndjama, Mme. Julienne Kanga

Nouvelle Afrique

E-mail: ndjama@yahoo.com

UszinAagls

Emad Adly

Arab Network for Environment

and Development (RAED)

E-mail: aoye@ritsec1.com.eg, eadly@hotmail.com

www.aoye.org/Raed/elba.htm

lszinAansuny

Ziyad Alawneh

Land and Human to Advocate
Progress (LHAP)

E-mail: ziyad@index.com.jo

Farah Daghistani

The Jordanian Heshemite Fund
for Human Development
E-mail: johud@nic.net.jo

www.johud.org.jo

lszinamaue
The Green Belt Movement
E-mail: gbm@jdonnect.co.ke

www.greenbeltmovement.org

dszinAnf

Association de Formation et d’Appui
au Developpement (AFAD)

Ahmed Sekou Diallo

E-mail: ongafad@sotelma.net.ml

szinAnasiTad

Rajen Awotar

Council for Environmental Studies and Conservation

(MAUDESCO)

E-mail: maudesco@intnet.mu

szinaluiand

Hassane Saley

Commission Nationale pour I'environnement et le
developpement Durable

E-mail: biocnedd@intnet.ne

szinaludize
Nil Odhiga Odhiga

NGO Coalition for Environment

E-mail: oodhiga@yahoo.com

Malachi Abasiodiong
Eco-Stewards International

E-mail: malachiabasi@yahoo.com

tssinAgium

Samuel Michael Bagabo
IRDI

E-mail: irdi@irdiuganda.org

www.irdiuganda.org/

iszinaugniiis
Mike Chungu
Workers Education Association of Zambia (WEAZ)

E-mail: mikechungu@yahoo.com

Uszinaduiivg

Osmond Mugweni

Africa 2000 Network

E-mail: afri2000@africaonline.co.zw,mugweni@zol.

co.zw

i TeuazunGin
szinAnagingiag
Clem Campbell

Earth Charter Committee

E-mail: info@earthcharter.org.au, cb.camp@bigpond.

net.au

www.earthcharter.org.au

Jill Finnane
Edmund Rice Centre
E-mail: jillf@erc.org.au

www.erc.org.au
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dszinemisaanne Kemal Taruc

Mahfuz Ullah Dana Mitra Lingkungan (Friends of the Environment Fund)

E-mail: kemaltaruc@dml.or.id

Centre for Sustainable Development

E-mail: mahfuz@bd.com, home@bol-online.com
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John Herbert Edo Heinrich

Hong Kong Sustainable The Okinawa Ocean Culture & Environment Action
Development Forum Network (Okinawa O.C.E.A.N.)

E-mail: info@hksaf.org.hk E-mail: edosensei@hotmail.com;edo@okinawaocean.org

http.//www.hksdf.org.hk/ .
www.okinawaocean.org

dszinaduisie
Ajoy Bagchi Wakako Hironaka

PCED - The People’s Commission House of Councilors

on Environment and Development India E-mail: hironaka@st.rim.or.jp
E-mail: pcedindia@gmail.com www.hirowaka.com/profile/profile_e.html

Ashok Khosla szinAanuaids

Development Alternatives S.Rajalingam

E-mail: tara@devalt.org Earth Charter Malaysia

www.devalt.org
Malaysia

Kartikeya Sarabhai E-mail: earthcharter@yahoo.com

Center for Environment Education (CEE)

E-mail: cee@ceeindia.org ﬂfzmmw.hﬁ
www.ceeindia.org Ramesh Man Tuladhar

Center for Community Development and the Environment

Varguhese Theckanath E-mail: nepaearths@yahoo.com
Montfort Social Institute

E-mail: tvarghesesg@yahoo.com a ’3
dgzinailagduaus

Klauss Bosselmann
Usha Srinivasan

New Zealand Centre for Environmental Law, Faculty of Law, University
CLEAN Programme, Development

Alternatives of Auckland

E-mail: usrinivasan@devalt.org E-mail: k.bosselmann@auckland.ac.nz
www.cleanindia.org/ www.nzcel.auckland.ac.nz
dszinadulaiiide ssinaaEaan

Damayanti Buchori
v Sarvodaya Sramadana movement
Indonesian Biodiversity Foundation . ) i

E-mail: atariyaratne@gmail.com
- KEHATI

. ) Lo www.sarvodaya.org
E-mail: dami@kehati.or.id

www.kehati.or.id/english/index.php

dszinaldniu
Irwansyah Hasibuan Nancy TzuMeiChen
Lenting (Institute for Development of Taiwan Ecological Stewardship Association - TESA
Environmental Concern and Ethics) E-mail: taixneco@seed.net.tw
E-mail: irwansyah@indo.net.id
dszinaAszinalng

Tari Me
ari Menayang Chamniern P. Vorratnchaiphan

Yayasan Pembangunan Berkelanjutan (Sustainable
Grassroots Action Program (GAP),
Development Foundation)/ LEAD Indonesia

. Thailand Environment Institute (TEI)
E-mail: tmenayang@lead.or.id

www.ypb.or.id/ E-mail: tuk@tei.or.th, gap@tei.or.th

www.tei.or.th/gap/
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Chirapol Sintunawa

ADEC (Environment and sustainabiliy

training NGO) and Mahidol University Thailand
E-mail: encsi@mahidol.ac.th

UszinaWALTIud
Ella S Antonio

Earth Council Asia Pacific

E-mail: ella.antonio@gmail.com

Robert Sagun
Philippine Resources for Sustainable Development

E-mail: robsaguni@yahoo.com, prsdsecretariat@gmail.com

glrlunsieiFenan

szinaanfiuiie

Karine Danielyan

Association for Sustainable Human Development
E-mail: ashd@freenet.am

http://users.freenet.am/~ashd

UszinAnngiase

Fabienne Babinsky

International Network for Educational Exchange
E-mail: support@inex.org

http//www.inex.org/

UszinAuaga

Evgeny Shirokov

International Academy of Ecology
Email: iaebd@tut.by

www.inforse.org/europe/iae

UszinAiauNSA

Bjarne Graesboll Ottesen
Green Cross Denmark
E-mail: gcd@pc.dk

www.greencross.dk

UszinarlSunag

Josianne Troillet

Centre Earth Charter pour une Education
Developpement Durable

E-mail: anne.trollier@free.fr

iszinmengsii

Anja Becker

Oekumenische Initiative Eine Welt (Ecumenical One World Initiative)

E-mail: info@oeiew.de

www.erdcharta.de

lszinAnTuuaus

Finn Lynge

Earth Charter Greenland
E-mail: oldlyn@greennet.gl

dgzinaganig

Eva Csobod

Regional Environmental Center for Central and Eastern Europe
E-mail: eva.csobod@rec.org

www.rec.org/

szinaama

Corrado Maria Daclon
Pro-Natura

E-mail: info@pro-natura.it

www.pro-natura.it

Simone Mazzata
Fondazione Cogeme Onlus

E-mail: simone.mazzata@cogeme.net

Elio Pacilio
Green Cross ltaly
E-mail: greencr@tin.it

www.greencrossitalia.it

dszinaanas

llga Salite

Institute for Sustainable Education at the
Daugavpils University

E-mail: ilga@dau.lv

UszinAszinamuisasuaus
Alide Roerink

NCDO

E-mail: a.roerink@ncdo.nl

www.ncdo.nl

UszinAuasiag

Leif-Runar Forsth

NORWAY - Earth Charter

E-mail: agforlag@online.no, info@earthcharternorge.
com

www.earthcharter.no

Halvor Stormoen
Earth Charter Norway

E-mail: halvor@stormoen.org
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dszinalilsauna

Fatima Almeida

ASPEA - Portuguese Association for Environmental
Education

E-mail: fma.aspea@netcabo.pt

www.aspea.org/

ANNUSTFALTE

Maret Galeev

Parliament of Tatarstan
E-mail: gcinfo@complat.ru

www.tatar.ru

Olga P. Ivanova
Ministry of Environment, Tatarstan

eng.tatar@inform.ru

Sergey N. Shafarenko
The Venadskij Foundation in the Siberian Federal
Region

E-mail: shafarenkos@list.ru

Natalia Tarasova
D. Mendeleev University of Chemical Technology

E-mail: nptar@online.ru

Viadimir Zakharov
Center for Russian Environmental Policy

E-mail: zakharov@ecopolicy.ru

dssnasi/u

Maria Jose Carrillo

Fundacion Valores

E-mail: info@fundacionvalores.es

www.fundacionvalores.es

Amalio de Marichalar

Foro Soria 21 para el Desarrollo Sostenible

E-mail: forosoria21am@telefonica.net; amalio@soria21.org

Alfonso Fernandez Herreria
Fundacien Avalon

E-mail: alfonsof@ugr.es
www.avalonproject.org/contacto.php
Guillem Ramis*

E-mail: GUIRAMIS@terra.es

tszinAaislu/nagen

Agusti Colomines, Sara Batet

UNESCOCat, Centre UNESCO de Catalunya,
Comite Catala per la Carta de la Terra

E-mail: centre@unescocat.org, s.batet@unescocat.org

ssinAdIiny

Tonia Moya

Green Cross Sweden
E-mail: gcs@green-cross.se

www.gci.ch

seinAgImTasuaus
Christa Schmidmeister
E-mail: info@erdcharta.ch

www.erdcharta.ch

szinamanaaiy

Muazama Burkhanova

Foundation to Support Civil Initiatives (FSCI)
E-mail: muazama@yahoo.com

ANTITDIUIING/BING
Jeffrey Newman

Earth Charter UK
E-mail: jeffrey@jnewman.org.uk

AUSITDIUINS/ANDAUAUA

Enid Trevett

Action for Change

E-mail: Enid.Trevett@cvsclacks.org.uk

LATIN AMERICA and the CARIBBEAN

lszinAanfiauaul

Paula Culaciati

Argentina People and Nature Foundation
E-mail: paulaculaciati@@ggmail.com

www.argentinapeopleandnature.org

Alejandro Meitin
Ala Plastica
E-Mail: ongala@netverk.com.ar

www.alaplastica.org.ar

Graciela Satmstegui*

Programa Agenda 21 Escolar, Secretaria de Ambiente
y Desarrollo de la Republica Argentina

E-mail: gsatostegui@medioambiente.gov.ar

www.ambiente.gov.ar

dszinamuag

Elsa Potter

International Institute of Culture
and Language

E-mail: peacelaydee@yahoo.com


http://www.aspea.org/
http://www.tatar.ru/
mailto:eng.tatar@inform.ru
mailto:shafarenkos@list.ru
mailto:nptar@online.ru
mailto:zakharov@ecopolicy.ru
http://www.fundacionvalores.es/
mailto:GUIRAMIS@terra.es
http://www.gci.ch/
http://www.erdcharta.ch/
mailto:muazama@yahoo.com
mailto:jeffrey@jnewman.org.uk
http://www.argentinapeopleandnature.org/
http://www.alaplastica.org.ar/
http://www.ambiente.gov.ar/

szinaludiis
Veronica Lopez Aguilar
Fundacien Puma

E-mail: vlopez@fundacionpuma.org

UssimAusIga

Flitvio Boleiz Junior*

Pedagogo, Orientador Pedagengico
Educacional

E-mail: boleiz@terra.com.br

Moacir Gadotti
Instituto Paulo Freire
E-mail: ipf@paulofreire.org, gadotti@paulofreire.org

www.paulofreire.org

Rose Marie Inojosa
UMAPAZ
E-mail: umapaz@prefeitura.sp.gov.br

www.prefeitura.sp.gov.br/umapaz

Aieska Marinho Lacerda Silva
Instituto BioMA

E-mail: aieskalacerda@terra.com.br

Marcia Maria Miranda Boff
Center for Human Rights

E-mail: mm-Iboff@compuland.com.br

Valeria Viana Labrea
Nucleo dos Amigos da Infancia e da Adolescencia— NAIA
E-mail: valeria.labrea@uol.com.br; valeria.labrea@hotmail.com

www.forumzinho.org.br

szinada

Manuel Baquedano

Instituto Ecologia Politica

E-mail: ecologiapolitica@iepe.org

www.iepe.org

iszinAnagnIsng

Ana Cristina Briceno

Centro Costarricense para la Ciencia
y la Cultura

E-mail: acbricenolobo@yahoo.es

www.museocr.com/

Elizabeth Ramirez
Universidad Nacional — UNA
E-mail: eramirez@una.ac.cr

www.una.ac.cr/

tszinAps T

Carlo Monsanto

Caribbean Integral Institute
E-mail: carlo.monsanto@ciiedu.org

www.ciiedu.org

a18150us AN TN
Rita Ceballos

Centro Cultural Poveda

E-mail: r.interinstitucionales@centropoveda.org

Mario Serrano Marte

Centro de Estudios Sociales Padre
Juan Montalvo

E-mail: est.sociales@verizon.net.do;
m.serrano@centrojuanmontalvo.org.do

www.centrojuanmontalvo.org.do/spip/

Josefina Spaillat*
International Resources Group, Ltd.

E-mail: ljosefina2000@yahoo.com

UssinAaaugsa
Benjamin Carias
CONADES

E-mail: abcmarquez@yahoo.com

tszinamdngln
Mateo A. Castillo Ceja
Secretaria de Medio Ambiente y

Recursos Naturales - SEMARNAT

E-mail: mateo.castillo2@semarnat.gob.mx

www.semarnat.gob.mx/Pages/inicio.aspx

szinmaly
Armando Martinez Almuelle

La Carta de la Tierra PERU
E-mail: armanma@terra.com.pe

Eloisa Trellez Solis
Asociacion Cultural Piramide

E-mail: vardalir@gmail.com

www.piramide.org.pe/Piramide/piramide_informes.Php

tlszinansiduauazlmuln
Eden Shand
Tropical Re-Leaf Foundation

E-mail: eashand@fiberline.tt


mailto:vlopez@fundacionpuma.org
mailto:boleiz@terra.com.br
http://www.paulofreire.org/
http://www.prefeitura.sp.gov.br/umapaz
mailto:aieskalacerda@terra.com.br
mailto:mm-lboff@compuland.com.br
http://www.forumzinho.org.br/
http://www.iepe.org/
http://www.museocr.com/
http://www.ciiedu.org/
mailto:r.interinstitucionales@centropoveda.org
http://www.centrojuanmontalvo.org.do/spip/
mailto:ljosefina2000@yahoo.com
mailto:abcmarquez@yahoo.com
http://www.semarnat.gob.mx/Pages/inicio.aspx
mailto:armanma@terra.com.pe

auiInunile

UssinAnauIm

JC Little

Little Animation Inc.

E-mail: jc@littleanimation.com

www.littleanimation.com/

Mitra Doherty
Quantum Dental

E-mail: m9doherty@sympatico.ca

UszinaansyainEng

Rick Clugston

Earth Charter USA

E-mail: RMclugston@aol.com

www.earthcharterusa.org

Peter Blaze Corcoran

Center for Environmental and Sustainability Education,
Florida Gulf Coast University

E-mail: pcorcora@fgcu.edu

www.fgcu.edu/cese/

Kusumita P. Pedersen
The Interfaith Center of New York
E-mail: kusumita@igc.org

www.interfaithcenter.org/

Jan Roberts

Earth Charter Communities USA Initiatives
E-mail: Jan@EarthCharterUS.org
www.eccommunities.org

* Individual Earth Charter Affiliate.
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Hind Ottmani tlszimalufanin
Samer Eid Auuautuaa il

Timothy Ogene 1lszimaluaize

Asia and the Pacific
Aparna Susarla UszinABuise
Yuyun Harmono Ussinadulnilide

Niu Kejia #15170459 12119143

glstluaziaidanaie
Didier Gleyzes UszinAeliuma

Jana Kovandzic Ussinaraside

" g oo
ﬂ‘“fn71ﬁ1[£ﬂ3llﬂ5ﬂlﬂﬂu
Gabriela Monteiro UssinALs1Ta

Namir Nava tszinagingin

- -
axNsnuuila
Lisa Jokivirta UszinAumuini

Anna Duhon Uszinaanigeisiing

nanenaguljoyaalan

uawWrnIuasREIUaaNNa N

UseimAuALIaY

ECYG Yaound®

Cameroon Association for the Protection and Education
of the Child (CAPEC)

Ajomuzu Collette Bekaku

info [@] capecam.org

capecam20 [@] yahoo.com

www.capecam.org

arsreaulszaslmanadln

Congolese Youth Association for Development
(CYAD)

Joel Vengo M’bongo

Jjivengo [@] yahoo.com

tsenaailaidle
ECYG Ethiopia
Gezu Mossissa

gezumossissa2000 [@] yahoo.com

tszimAnIug
ECYG Visionary Youth Ghana
Eric Agyei Twum

dr_emerson [@] yahoo.com

Uszimeiauen

Kibera Community Youth Programme
Fredrick Ouko

info [@] kcyp.net

www.kcyp.net

Lake Victoria ECYG
Philip Otieno

philotieno [@] yahoo.co.uk


http://www.littleanimation.com/
mailto:m9doherty@sympatico.ca
http://www.earthcharterusa.org/
http://www.fgcu.edu/cese/
http://www.interfaithcenter.org/
http://www.capecam.org/
http://www.kcyp.net/

Mathare Roots Youth Group
Elijah Kanyi
monelijah [@] yahoo.com

info [@] mathareroots.org

www.mathareroots.org

szinalaiiss
ECYG Liberia
Tobias Wiah

tobias [@] yahoo.com

szinaludiFe

ECYG Calabar

Esther Agbarakwe
ecygcalabar [@] yahoo.com
ECYG Warri

Maxwell Ogaga
ecygwarri@gmail.com

Maxwell’s Blog

sinAsIua

Youth Association for Dissemination of Development
Information (YADDI)

Cleophas Kanamugire

aacicoordination [@] yahoo.com

www.nta-kibazo.com

szinmdaisalay
ECYG Sierra Leone
Sylvanus Murray
ecygs! [@] yahoo.com

www.freewebs.com/ecygsl/programmes.htm

dszinalaln

Togolese Foundation for Peace
Assouan Gbesso

info [@] togopeace.kabissa.org

www.togopeace.kabissa.org

szinaprium

Students for Global Democracy - Uganda
Mike Munabi

mike.munabi [@] gmail.com

www.uganda.sfgd.org

lszinAugais
ECYG for Social Empowerment and Development
Auldridge Chibbwalu

auldridgechibbwalu [@] yahoo.co.uk

wiFeuazul/din

as15us gL TR Y

GreenSOS (Green Student Organizations Society)
Niu Kejia

nkj.bull@gmail.com

WWw.greensos.org

dszinaALTIud

ECYG at Mindanao Polytechnic
State College

Mary Claire R. Baang

mpsc.earthcharter [@] yahoo.com.ph

ECYG Negros
Khyn Yap

ecotrekkers [@] yahoo.com

Philippine Resources for Sustainable Development,
Inc.

Eileen Rillera
;/f?ﬂummﬁimﬁw

lszinAafianiia

ECYG for Sustainable Human Development
Liana Nersisyan

arli-78 [@] inbox.ru

Tigran Sargsyan

t.a.sargsyan [@] mail.ru

dszinAmuangd

Youth International Club “NEWLINE”
Dmitry Savelau

newlineclub [@] gmail.com
dsavelau [@] gmail.com

www.newlineclub.net

szinAluuaus
ECYG Finland
Lisa Jokivirta

lisa.jokivirta [@] gmail.com

lszinAamas
Students for Sustainability
Lolita Baranovska

lolita.baranovska [at] gmail.com


http://www.mathareroots.org/
http://www.nta-kibazo.com/
http://www.freewebs.com/ecygsl/programmes.htm
http://www.togopeace.kabissa.org/
http://www.uganda.sfgd.org/
http://www.greensos.org/
http://www.newlineclub.net/

lszinalsunils
Constanta ECYG
Carmen Bucovala

carmen_bucovala [@] marenostrum.ro

Uszinmaasids
ECYG KRIO

Ivana Savic
Ivana.savic@krio.rs
contact@krio.rs
Filip Milosevic
slip@b92.net

WWW.Kri0.rs

awin uazuaziiey

iszinAusIga
ECYG - Bahia
Camila Godinho

godinho.camila [@] gmail.com

tszinmdingln
Multidisciplinary Group of Youth in Michoacan
Namir Nava

namirn [@] hotmail.com

tszinaly
Asociacion Peruana de Escultismo
Carlos Ponce de Leon

tha_scouter [@] hotmail.com

a =
UNTNUNUB

iszinAuauIng
Cowichan Intercultural Society Youth Projects
Linda Hill

lindahill [@] shaw.ca

SGIC Vancouver Youth Earth Charter Committee
Richard Chu
earthcharter [@] sgicanada.org

www.sgicanada.org/earthcharter

tssinAansgaingna

E3: Ecology, Economy, Equity

(California Student Sustainability Coalition, UCLA
Chapter)

Crystal Durham

crystal.durham [@] gmail.com


http://www.krio.rs/
http://www.sgicanada.org/earthcharter
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